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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2007/2008 
 
Thursday 17th May  Monday Night Group  Chairman  
(7.30 p.m.)   (Annual Donation Presentation & Consort 
    Evening) 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Friday 18th May  Annual Meeting of Bewdley Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Town Council   & Consort 
    (St. George’s Hall, Bewdley) 
 
Sunday 20th May  Town Mayor & Mayoress Elect Vice-Chairman 
(3.00 p.m.)   Evesham Town Council  & Consort 
    Civic Service 
    (Parish Church of All Saints,  
    Evesham) 
 
Monday 21st May  Launch of Stourport-on-Severn Chairman 
(12.00 noon)   Pioneer town of the canal age & Consort 
    - new book on historic environment 
    of Stourport-on-Severn 
    (Tontine Hotel Gardens, 
    Canal Basin, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Thursday 24th May  Annual Meeting of the Charter Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Trustees 2007 Mayor-Making & Consort 
    Ceremony 
    (Music Room, Town Hall, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 31st May  Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
 
JUNE 
 
Friday 1st June  Stourport-on-Severn Town  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Mayor’s Civic Reception  & Consort 
    (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Saturday 9th June  Bewdley Carnival   Chairman 
(10.45 a.m.)   (Mayor’s Parlour, Load Street, & Consort 
    Bewdley) 
 
Sunday 10th June  Bewdley Mayor’s Sunday 2007 Chairman 
(10.30 a.m.)   (St. Anne’s Church, Bewdley) & Consort 
 
Tuesday 19th June  Chairman of Worcestershire Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   County Council – Reception & Consort 
    (County Hall, Worcester) 
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Wednesday 20th June CAB – Annual General Meeting Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Lickhill Community Centre, & Consort 
    Stourport-on-Severn) 
 
Thursday 21st June  Unlocking Stourport’s Past  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Presentation & Exhibition  & Consort 
 
Friday 22nd June  Friends of Bewdley Museum Chairman 
(6.15 p.m.)   Open Studios Exhibition Private & Consort 
    View 
    (Bewdley Museum) 
 
Saturday 23rd June  Kidderminster Carnival  Chairman 
(10.15 a.m.)   (Town Hall, Kidderminster)  & Consort 
 
Sunday 24th June  Mayor of Droitwich    Chairman 
(3.30 p.m.)   Civic Service    & Consort 
    (St. Andrew’s Church, Droitwich) 
 
Wednesday 27th June Parish Chairman’s Meeting Chairman 
(4.00 p.m.)   (Chairman’s Room, Civic Centre) & Consort 
 
Friday 29th June  Citizenship Ceremony  Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)   (County Hall, Worcester)  & Consort 
 
Saturday 30th June  Wyre Forest Young Voices  Vice-Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   Concert    & Consort 
    (St. Anne’s Church, Bewdley) 
 
Saturday 30th June  Stourport Choral and Operatic Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   Society Concert   & Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall 
JULY 
 
Sunday 1st July  Mayor’s Sunday   Chairman 
(11.30 a.m.)   (St. Mary & All Saints Church, & Consort 
    Churchfields, Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 5th July  Launch of Fine-point,  Chairman 
(12.30 p.m.)   Kidderminster 
    (Finepont, Stourport Road, 
    Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 5th July  Performance Arts Showcase Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (The Forum, Malvern Theatres) & Consort 
 
Friday 6th July  Mayor of Worcester – Banquet Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)   (Guildhall, Worcester)  & Consort 
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Friday 6th July  Classical Music Society  V-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   (Kidderminster Library)  & Consort 
 
Thursday 10th July  Winterfold House School  Chairman & 
(7.00 p.m.)   Summer Concert   Consort 
    (Kidderminster Town Hall)  
 
Saturday 14th July  Stourport Three Arts Guild  Vice-Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)   ‘There Goes the Bride”  & Consort 
    (Areley Kings Village Hall) 
 


